1
MX25L3233F
(J / K Grade)
P/N: PM2400 Rev. 1.1, September 19, 2017
MX25L3233F- J/K Grade
3V, 32M-BIT [x 1/x 2/x 4]
CMOS MXSMIO® (SERIAL MULTI I/O)
FLASH MEMORY

(J / K Grade)
P/N: PM2400 Rev. 1.1, September 19, 2017
8. ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO. CLOCK (MHz) TEMPERATURE PACKAGE Remark
MX25L3233FMJ-08G 133 -40°C to 105°C 300mil 16-SOP
MX25L3233FM1J-08G 133 -40°C to 105°C 150mil 8-SOP
MX25L3233FM2J-08G 133 -40°C to 105°C 200mil 8-SOP
MX25L3233FM2K-09G 120 -40°C to 125°C 200mil 8-SOP
MX25L3233FZNJ-08G 133 -40°C to 105°C 6x5mm 8-WSON
Please contact Macronix regional sales for the latest product selection and available form factors.
17
MX25L3233F
(J / K Grade)
P/N: PM2400 Rev. 1.1, September 19, 2017
MX 25 L M2 J
TEMPERATURE RANGE:
J: Industrial (-40° C to 105° C)
K: Industrial (-40° C to 125° C)
PACKAGE:
M: 300mil 16-SOP
M1: 150mil 8-SOP
M2: 200mil 8-SOP
ZN: 6x5mm 8-WSON
DENSITY & MODE:
3233F: 32Mb standard type
TYPE:
L: 3V
DEVICE:
25: Serial NOR Flash
3233F 08 G
OPTION:
G: RoHS Compliant & Halogen-free
SPEED:
08: 133MHz
09: 120MHz
9. PART NAME DESCRIPTION
18
MX25L3233F
(J / K Grade)
P/N: PM2400 Rev. 1.1, September 19, 2017
9-1. 16-pin SOP (300mil)
10. PACKAGE INFORMATION
19
MX25L3233F
(J / K Grade)
P/N: PM2400 Rev. 1.1, September 19, 2017
10-1. 8-SOP (150mil)
20
MX25L3233F
(J / K Grade)
P/N: PM2400 Rev. 1.1, September 19, 2017
10-2. 8-SOP (200mil)
21
MX25L3233F
(J / K Grade)
P/N: PM2400 Rev. 1.1, September 19, 2017
10-3. 8-land WSON (6x5mm)
22
MX25L3233F
(J / K Grade)
P/N: PM2400 Rev. 1.1, September 19, 2017
11. REVISION HISTORY
Revision Descriptions Page
April 06, 2016
1.0 1. Initial Release. All
September 19, 2017
1.1 1. Added SFDP tables. P7-12
2. Updated "10-3. 8-land WSON (6x5mm)" in Min./Max. D1, E1 and L
values.
P21
3. Format modification. P18-21
4. Added the note for the internal pull up status of HOLD#/SIO3 and WP#/
SIO2.